CHAPTER CX.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO THE STATE FORESTRY ASSOCIATION, TO ENABLE SAID ASSOCIATION TO GRANT PREMIUMS FOR TREE-PLANTING IN THIS STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation to forestry association.

Appropriation to forestry association.

Appropriation to dollars, or so much thereof as many be needed, to the state forestry association, to enable said association to offer premiums for the planting of forest trees in the several counties of this state. Such sum as said association may deem advisable, not exceeding fifty dollars or less than twenty-five dollars, shall be offered as premiums to each of said counties, under rules and regulations to be adopted by the said association. The money hereby appropriated shall be used by said association for no other purpose whatever, and a report shall be made to the governor, to be transmitted to the next legislature, showing the disbursements of the same.

SEC. 2. The money hereby appropriated shall be paid on state auditor's warrants, which shall be issued on the order of the How to be paid secretary of said forestry association, approved by the president.

—when to be

SEC. 3. No money shall be drawn under the provisions of

this act until after the first day of November next.

When act to take after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1876.



CHAPTER CXI.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO REIMBURSE I. P. DURFEE FOR EXPENSES INCURRED BY HIM AS CONTESTANT IN THE CONTESTED ELECTION CASE OF I. P. DURFEE CONTESTANT AND GEORGE P. THOMPSON, RESPONDENT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

To defray expenses of coutested election SECTION 1. That the sum of three hundred and sixty-one and 50-100 dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money not otherwise appropriated, to reimburse I. P. Durfee

for money by him expended in the contested election case of I. P. Durfee, contestant, and George P. Thompson, respondent.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when act to take after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1876.

CHAPTER CXII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO REIMBURSE MATHIAS SEIBENALER FOR EXPENSES INCURRED BY HIM AS CONTESTANT IN THE CONTESTED ELECTION CASE OF MATHIAS SEIBENALER, CONTESTANT, AND CHARLES A. BAKER, RESPONDENT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated to reimburse Appropriation Mathias Seibenaler for expenses incurred him as contestant in for contested the contested election case of Mathias Seibenaler, contestant, estand Charles A. Baker, respondent, in the house of representatives, the sum of three hundred dollars.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and When act to take after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1876.

CHAPTER CXIII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE PURPOSEOF REIMBURSING CHARLES A. BAKER, IN CONTESTING ELECTION WITH MATHIAS SEIBENALER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the sum of three hundred dollars, be and Appropriation the same is hereby appropriated to Charles A. Baker out of any for contested money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to reim-escape burse him for money expended in the contested election case of